
PAKISTAN COTTON GINNERS' ASSOCIATION E-mail:pcga@pcga.org

Cir. 09/D.R/2019 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COTTON ARRIVALS IN FACTORIES OF PAKISTAN AS ON: 15TH. JANUARY 2019. E-mail:pcga.mail@gmail.com

Dated: 18TH-Jan-2019 (DATA COLLECTED WITH JOINT COOPERATION OF PCGA, APTMA & KCA)
S.      N A M E    O F  ARRIVALS  PRESSING    NUMBER  OF  BALES  SOLD  TO: TOTAL B/S  STOCK OF   STOCK OF ARRIVALS AS   DIFFERENCE  FROM  LAST  YEARS' Fortnightly Ftys.

No:    D I S T R I C T S:   IN BALES   IN BALES  T.C.P. : EXPORTERS  TEXTILES    S O L D UNSOLD B/S UNGINNED B/S ON:15.01.2018  ARRIVALS IN BALES  &  PERCENTAGE  (%) FLOW Opr.
1 MULTAN 236,890 233,690 0 0 169,300 169,300 64,390 3,200 280,862 (43,972) (SHORT) (15.66%) 4,390 9
2 LODHRAN 135,965 134,365 0 0 89,040 89,040 45,325 1,600 163,943 (27,978) (SHORT) (17.07%) 5,323 8
3 KHANEWAL 513,226 506,586 0 0 418,234 418,234 88,352 6,640 694,110 (180,884) (SHORT) (26.06%) 12,698 18
4 MUZAFFAR GARH 322,211 321,111 0 0 244,332 244,332 76,779 1,100 356,880 (34,669) (SHORT) (9.71%) 3,427 6
5 DERA GHAZI KHAN 462,423 458,463 0 800 423,903 424,703 33,760 3,960 430,777  31,646 INCREASE  7.35% 10,065 13
6 RAJANPUR 420,043 416,543 0 1,400 366,474 367,874 48,669 3,500 445,592 (25,549) (SHORT) (5.73%) 2,699 4
7 LAYYAH 236,476 235,176 0 0 214,104 214,104 21,072 1,300 293,017 (56,541) (SHORT) (19.30%) 2,558 3
8 VEHARI 426,142 424,342 0 0 393,311 393,311 31,031 1,800 578,481 (152,339) (SHORT) (26.33%) 6,625 13
9 SAHIWAL 205,750 204,350 0 0 196,047 196,047 8,303 1,400 271,221 (65,471) (SHORT) (24.14%) 5,032 7

10 PAKPATTAN 19,274 19,274 0 0 16,700 16,700 2,574 0 39,130 (19,856) (SHORT) (50.74%) 0 0
11 OKARA 12,600 12,600 0 0 12,180 12,180 420 0 15,775 (3,175) (SHORT) (20.13%) 0 0
12 QASUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 T. T. SINGH 149,212 148,612 0 0 138,134 138,134 10,478 600 172,988 (23,776) (SHORT) (13.74%) 6,793 4
14 FAISALABAD 32,022 31,522 0 0 31,260 31,260 262 500 36,549 (4,527) (SHORT) (12.39%) 1,500 1
15 JHANG 14,967 14,967 0 0 14,400 14,400 567 0 21,232 (6,265) (SHORT) (29.51%) 367 0
16 MIANWALI 97,655 96,335 0 0 86,745 86,745 9,590 1,320 203,145 (105,490) (SHORT) (51.93%) 5,040 8
17 BHAKKAR 31,098 30,998 0 0 20,200 20,200 10,798 100 84,697 (53,599) (SHORT) (63.28%) 600 1
18 SARGODHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,293 (7,293) (SHORT) (100.00%) 0 0
19 RAHIM YAR KHAN 1,163,074 1,146,183 0 600 703,730 704,330 441,853 16,891 1,058,793  104,281 INCREASE  9.85% 23,468 26
20 BAHAWALPUR 927,665 911,385 0 0 731,560 731,560 179,825 16,280 993,371 (65,706) (SHORT) (6.61%) 31,080 32
21 BAHAWALNAGAR 917,847 900,747 0 0 867,737 867,737 33,010 17,100 941,488 (23,641) (SHORT) (2.51%) 40,169 37
TOTAL OF PUNJAB: 6,324,540 6,247,249 0 2,800 5,137,391 5,140,191 1,107,058 77,291 7,089,344 (764,804) (SHORT) (10.79%) 161,834 190
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 7,089,344 7,002,190 0 25,450 6,236,960 6,262,410 739,780 87,154 6,765,159  324,185 INCREASE  4.79% 193,887 326
1 HYDERABAD 232,456 229,771 0 14,157 205,511 219,668 10,103 2,685  251,684 (19,228) (SHORT) (7.64%) 4,668 5
2 MIRPUR KHAS (THARPARKAR)120,623 118,123 0 0 113,027 113,027 5,096 2,500  221,367 (100,744) (SHORT) (45.51%) 69 3
3 SANGHAR 1,283,777 1,279,227 0 48,932 1,184,680 1,233,612 45,615 4,550  1,382,037 (98,260) (SHORT) (7.11%) 1,638 15
4 NAWABSHAH 382,833 382,170 0 6,211 324,416 330,627 51,543 663  348,299  34,534 INCREASE  9.92% 954 2
5 NAUSHERO FEROZE 366,179 366,179 0 2,400 328,360 330,760 35,419 0  373,675 (7,496) (SHORT) (2.01%) 3,700 0
6 KHAIRPUR 375,061 375,061 0 1,000 323,647 324,647 50,414 0  335,916  39,145 INCREASE  11.65% 2,607 0
7 GHOTKI 453,199 444,152 0 0 294,401 294,401 149,751 9,047  383,951  69,248 INCREASE  18.04% 4,382 7
8 SUKKUR 623,178 621,685 0 4,800 532,913 537,713 83,972 1,493  615,671  7,507 INCREASE  1.22% 798 3
9 DADU 69,036 69,036 0 0 66,727 66,727 2,309 0  68,636  400 INCREASE  0.58% 809 0

10 JAMSHORO 103,791 103,791 0 1,000 100,791 101,791 2,000 0  130,110 (26,319) (SHORT) (20.23%) 900 0
11 BADEEN 4,400 4,400 0 0 3,600 3,600 800 0  17,335 (12,935) (SHORT) (74.62%) 0 0
12 BALUCHISTAN 117,852 117,852 0 19,600 94,277 113,877 3,975 0  116,700  1,152 INCREASE  0.99% 700 0
TOTAL OF SINDH 4,132,385 4,111,447 0 98,100 3,572,350 3,670,450 440,997 20,938 4,245,381 (112,996) (SHORT) (2.66%) 21,225 35
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 4,245,381 4,176,463 0 190,765 3,717,418 3,908,183 268,280 68,918 3,770,763  474,618 INCREASE  12.59% 32,119 150
TOTAL OF PAKISTAN: 10,456,925 10,358,696 0 100,900 8,709,741 8,810,641 1,548,055 98,229 11,334,725 (877,800) (SHORT) (7.74%) 183,059 225
LAST YEAR'S TOTAL: 11,334,725 11,178,653 0 216,215 9,954,378 10,170,593 1,008,060 156,072 10,535,922
This year's F.nightly Flow 183,059 TOTAL UNSOLD STOCK: 1,646,284
Last Year F.nightly Flow 226,006 LAST YEAR UNSOLD STOCK: 1,164,132
Diff from L.Year F.nightly Flow:    short (42,947)

ARRIVAL FIGURES CAN ALSO BE SEEN ON OUR WEB SITE: www.pcga.org
Asst. Secretary Secretary General


